

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties, through one of its partners namely Manoj Modi

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited through its Chief Executive Officer
& Ors.

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpi Shandil Gadodia, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Harit, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

:

02/Dated: 24th February, 2026

1. Issue notice upon Respondents, both under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing which the present petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

2. As prayed for, put up this case on 09.04.2026.

3. During the pendency of the present writ petition, no third party right shall be created.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 24th February, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded