

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties (a Partnership firm)

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus
Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited & Others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate
Ms. Sidhi Lall, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr. SC-I

.....

02/ 09.04.2026: Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

- 2. Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit.
- 3. List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)