

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties **.... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited & Others **... Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ashok Yadav, Sr.SC-I

06/ 06.07.2026: On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, list this case on 14.07.2026 under the same heading.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

6th July, 2026
Madhav/-