

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Limited & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Anish Kumar Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Advocate

09/ 06.08.2026

At the request of the parties, list this case in the week
commencing from 24.08.2026.

Till next date, interim order to continue.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*06th August, 2026
Prashant. Cp-2*