

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(C) No.1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties through one of its partners namely Manoj
Modi **... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Ranchi Smart City Corporation Ltd. through its Chief Executive
Officer and Others **... Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohan Mazumdar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Advocate

.....

10 /25.08.2026: On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
list this case on 03.09.2026.

2. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

25.08.2026
Tanuj/CP-2