

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1338 of 2026

Sukhdham Properties ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
Ranchi Smart City Corporation Ltd. and Others
.... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For Resp. Nos. 1-2 : Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr. SC-I
For Resp. No. 3 : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Ranjan, Advocate
Ms. Sonal Tiwary, Advocate
.....

11/03.09.2026: I.A. No. 10329 of 2026

This interlocutory application has been filed to implead Nilesh Kumar Dokania as party respondent no. 4 as he has got substantial interest in the proceeding.

2. Considering the statement made in this interlocutory application, this interlocutory application is allowed.

3. The petitioner is directed to make necessary correction in the cause title with the red ink during the course of the day and will also file fresh typed page of the cause title.

WP(C) No. 1338 of 2026

4. List this case after two weeks under the heading for "Admission". Pending interlocutory application will be considered then.

5. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

03.09.2026
Tanuj/CP-2